

CEDAR LAKE TOWN COUNCIL, HANOVER TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE & HANOVER TOWNSHIP ADVISORY BOARD FIRE TERRITORY PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018 AT 7:00 PM

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:	
CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL:	
CEDAR LAKE TOWN COUNCIL:	
Robert H. Carnahan, Ward 1	Greg Parker, Ward 6, Vice President
John Foreman, Ward 2	Randell Niemeyer, Ward 5, President
Julie Rivera, Ward 3	Amy Gross, Clerk-Treasurer
Ralph Miller, Ward 4	Jill Murr, Town Administrator
Richard Sharpe, Ward 7	Todd Wilkening, Fire Chief
	David Austgen, Town Attorney
HANOVER TOWNSHIP ADVISORY BOARD:	
Richard Niemeyer, Hanover Township Advisory Bo	pard
Scott Bourrell, Hanover Township Advisory Board	
Maralynn Echterling, Hanover Township Advisory	Board
Mitch Lopez, Hanover Trustee	
Patrick Schuster, Township Attorney	
•	

PUBLIC HEARING:

Cedar Lake Fire Protection Territory

- 1. Introduction & Opening Remarks Hanover Township Trustee & Cedar Lake Council President
- 2. Attorney Review of Legal Requirements
- 3. Hanover Township Resolution No. FT1-2018

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A FIRE PROTECTION TERRITORY FOR THE TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, A UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, WITH HANOVER TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, A UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF I.C. §36-8-19, ET SEQ., AS AMENDED, APPROVING ENTRY INTO A FIRE PROTECTION TERRITORY AGREEMENT, AND ALL MATTERS RELATED THERETO.

4. Cedar Lake Town Ordinance No. 1282

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A FIRE PROTECTION TERRITORY FOR THE TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, A UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, WITH HANOVER TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, A UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF I.C. §36-8-19, ET SEQ., AS AMENDED, APPROVING ENTRY INTO A FIRE PROTECTION TERRITORY AGREEMENT, AND ALL MATTERS RELATED THERETO.

5. Public Hearing/Public Comment

6. Resolution No. FT1-2018 – Hanover Township

Motion:		1 st		2 ^r
Richard	Scott	Maralynn	Vote	
Niemeyer	Bourrell	Echterling	Tally	
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-	

7. Ordinance No. 1282 - Cedar Lake Town Council

Motion:		1***					
Robert H.	John	Julie	Ralph	Richard	Greg	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Rivera	Miller	Sharpe	Parker	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

ADJOURNMENT:

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact the Cedar Lake Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.